approximates the percentage change in portfolio valuation from a percentage change in market interest rates.

It would normally be expected that floating rate cash instruments have a direct exposure to interest rate risk.
However, because the cash investments in the Association's Pitcher Partners Investments are in the nature of a
pooled investment scheme, it is the unit price of the scheme which reflects the value of the financial investment. On
this basis, the sensitivity of changes to the unit price for these instrument investments is included below in note
'Other Price Risk'

The following table illustrates sensitivities to the Association's exposure to changes in interest rates on its directly
held cash balances. The table indicates the impact on how profit and equity values reported at the end of the
reporting period would have been affected by changes in the relevant risk variable that management considers to
be reasonably possible. These sensitivities assume that the movement in a particular variable is independent of
other variables.

Year ended 30 June 2018
+ 2% in interest rates

- 2% in interest rates

Year ended 30 June 2017
+ 2% in interest rates

- 2% in interest rates

Other Price Risk

Consolidated

Profit Equity
$ $

189,360 189,360
(189,360) (189,360)

81,848 81,848

(81,848) (81,848)

A large proportion of the financial instrument investments held by the Association are exposed to other price risk as
a result of the Association's exposure to equity securities (those indirectly held investments via Pitcher Partners
Investment account which are either held in domestic listed and unlisted shares or in managed investment
schemes). Other price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial investment may fluctuate
because of the changes in market prices. The exposure to other price risk has a direct impact on the Statement of
Comprehensive Income and Statement of Financial Position of the Association.

[…]

approximates the percentage change in portfolio valuation from a percentage change in market interest rates.

It would normally be expected that floating rate cash instruments have a direct exposure to interest rate risk.
However, because the cash investments in the Association's Pitcher Partners Investments are in the nature of a
pooled investment scheme, it is the unit price of the scheme which reflects the value of the financial investment. On
this basis, the sensitivity of changes to the unit price for these instrument investments is included below in note
'Other Price Risk'

The following table illustrates sensitivities to the Association's exposure to changes in interest rates on its directly
held cash balances. The table indicates the impact on how profit and equity values reported at the end of the
reporting period would have been affected by changes in the relevant risk variable that management considers to
be reasonably possible. These sensitivities assume that the movement in a particular variable is independent of
other variables.

Year ended 30 June 2018
+ 2% in interest rates

- 2% in interest rates

Year ended 30 June 2017
+ 2% in interest rates

- 2% in interest rates

Other Price Risk

Consolidated

Profit Equity
$ $

189,360 189,360
(189,360) (189,360)

81,848 81,848

(81,848) (81,848)

A large proportion of the financial instrument investments held by the Association are exposed to other price risk as
a result of the Association's exposure to equity securities (those indirectly held investments via Pitcher Partners
Investment account which are either held in domestic listed and unlisted shares or in managed investment
schemes). Other price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial investment may fluctuate
because of the changes in market prices. The exposure to other price risk has a direct impact on the Statement of
Comprehensive Income and Statement of Financial Position of the Association.